District #11

Dan Donovan (R-Great Kills)

Voted for the AHCA Bill?

Voted for the GOP Tax Bill?

Number of Uninsured By 2025 With Repeal of ACA
Individual Mandate

Population and Household
Total Population in District
Foreign Born
Total Households
Households Making Less Than $15,000 in Income
Households Making $15,000 to $34,999 in Income
Median Household Income ($)

SNAP
SNAP Households
SNAP Households with Children
SNAP Households with Elderly
SNAP Retailers in District
SNAP Families Who Worked in 2015
(Households of 2 or More People)

Medicaid
Medicaid Recipients
Medicaid Recipients Under 18
Medicaid Recipients 65 and Older
Medicaid Recipients Who Are Female

HUD
Individuals Receiving HUD Rental Assistance
Households Receiving HUD Rental Assistance
HUD Households with Children
Household Heads Receiving HUD Rental Assistance
Who Are Single Mothers

Number of Household Head or Spouse Receiving HUD
Rental Assistance Who are Disabled and/or Elderly

EITC and Social Security
EITC Tax Filers in 2014
SSI Beneficiaries in 2016
SSDI Beneficiaries in 2016

State/Local Tax Returns
Total State Tax Returns
Number of SALT Returns
Amount Deducted from SALT Returns ($1000s)

Income/Sales Deduction as Percent of Total SALT
Deduction

No
No

18,900

735,452
225,936
257,947
30,838
41,232
$71,072

38,351

15,676

20,172
750

75%

171,703
81,926
23,583
93,251

33,167
15,366
5,087

4,072

9,013

60,058
28,764
19,120

335,049
133,337
$1,967,332

74.2%

Poverty in District #11

All Families Living in Poverty 11.0%
Families with Single-Mom Householder 24.0%
All Individuals Living in Poverty 14.1%
Children Living in Poverty (Under 18 Years) 20.0%
Seniors Living in Poverty (65+ Years) 14.0%
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Source: Federal Funds Information for States (FFIS), U.S. Census American Community Survey (2017) and Institute on Taxation and

Economic Policy (ITEP)



