Voted for the AHCA Bill?	No	
Voted for the GOP Tax Bill?	No	
Number of Uninsured By 2025 With Repeal of ACA Individual Mandate	18,900	
Population and Household		
Total Population in District	735,452	
Foreign Born	225,936	
Total Households	257,947	
Households Making Less Than \$15,000 in Income	30,838	
Households Making \$15,000 to \$34,999 in Income	41,232	
Median Household Income (\$)	\$71,072	
SNAP		
SNAP Households	38,351	
SNAP Households with Children	15,676	
SNAP Households with Elderly	20,172	
SNAP Retailers in District	750	
SNAP Families Who Worked in 2015 (Households of 2 or More People)	75%	
Medicaid		
Medicaid Recipients	171,703	
Medicaid Recipients Under 18	81,926	
Medicaid Recipients 65 and Older	23,583	
Medicaid Recipients Who Are Female	93,251	
HUD		
Individuals Receiving HUD Rental Assistance	33,167	
Households Receiving HUD Rental Assistance	15,366	
HUD Households with Children	5,087	
Household Heads Receiving HUD Rental Assistance Who Are Single Mothers	4,072	
Number of Household Head or Spouse Receiving HUD Rental Assistance Who are Disabled and/or Elderly	9,013	
EITC and Social Security		
EITC Tax Filers in 2014	60,058	
SSI Beneficiaries in 2016	28,764	
SSDI Beneficiaries in 2016	19,120	
State/Local Tax Returns		
Total State Tax Returns	335,049	
Number of SALT Returns	133,337	
Amount Deducted from SALT Returns (\$1000s)	\$1,967,332	
Income/Sales Deduction as Percent of Total SALT Deduction	74.2%	



Poverty in District #11	
All Families Living in Poverty	11.0%
Families with Single-Mom Householder	24.0%
All Individuals Living in Poverty	14.1%
Children Living in Poverty (Under 18 Years)	20.0%
Seniors Living in Poverty (65+ Years)	14.0%



Source: Federal Funds Information for States (FFIS), U.S. Census American Community Survey (2017) and Institute on Taxation and Economic Policy (ITEP)